College of Marin Capture Rates from Marin High Schools, 2020-2022

District

Novato Unified School District

San Rafael City High School
District

Shoreline Unified School Dist..

Tamalpais Union High School
District

Sources:

School Name

Marin Oaks High School
Nova Education Center
Novato High School

San Marin High School
Madrone High School
San Rafael High School
Terra Linda High School
Tomales High School
Archie Williams High School (Sir Francis Drake)
Redwood High School
San Andreas High School
Tamalpais High School
Tamiscal High School

Total

Graduates, 2020-2022: California Department of Education
COM first time credit students: Banner

Capture rate is the number of credit students in the fall term who self-reported their high school graduation year

No.
Grads
39

17
343
247
22
278
283
33
293
407
39
357
76
2,434

2020

No. at
COMin
Fall

7
3
36
16
6
86
61
0
58
58
7
59
7

404

Capt.
Rate
17.9%
17.6%
10.5%
6.5%
27.3%
30.9%
21.6%
0.0%
19.8%
14.3%
17.9%
16.5%
9.2%
16.6%

as the previous year divided by the total number of graduating high school seniors from the previous year.

Graduating Year

No.
Grads
32

8

343
252
29
270
315
34
314
457
36
375
61
2,526

2021

No. at
COM in
Fall

4
0
37
24
6
83
73
0
32
43
2
31
8
343

Capt.
Rate
12.5%
0.0%
10.8%
9.5%
20.7%
30.7%
23.2%
0.0%
10.2%
9.4%
5.6%
8.3%
13.1%
13.6%

No.
Grads
31
23
310
275
35
296
284
38
331
480
40
412
68

2,623

2022

No. at
COMin
Fall

37

37

85
72

44
42

55

403

Capt.
Rate
19.4%
8.7%
11.9%
13.5%
22.9%
28.7%
25.4%
2.6%
13.3%
8.8%
22.5%
13.3%
7.4%

15.4%



