## College of Marin Capture Rates from Marin High Schools, 2020-2022

		Graduating Year								
		2020			2021			2022		
District	School Name	No. Grads	No. at COM in Fall	Capt. Rate	No. Grads	No. at COM in Fall	Capt. Rate	No. Grads	No. at COM in Fall	Capt. Rate
Novato Unified School District	Marin Oaks High School	39	7	17.9%	32	4	12.5%	31	6	19.4%
	Nova Education Center	17	3	17.6%	8	0	0.0%	23	2	8.7%
	Novato High School	343	36	10.5%	343	37	10.8%	310	37	11.9%
	San Marin High School	247	16	6.5%	252	24	9.5%	275	37	13.5%
San Rafael City High School District	Madrone High School	22	6	27.3%	29	6	20.7%	35	8	22.9%
	San Rafael High School	278	86	30.9%	270	83	30.7%	296	85	28.7%
	Terra Linda High School	283	61	21.6%	315	73	23.2%	284	72	25.4%
Shoreline Unified School Dist	Tomales High School	33	0	0.0%	34	0	0.0%	38	1	2.6%
Tamalpais Union High School District	Archie Williams High School (Sir Francis Drake)	293	58	19.8%	314	32	10.2%	331	44	13.3%
	Redwood High School	407	58	14.3%	457	43	9.4%	480	42	8.8%
	San Andreas High School	39	7	17.9%	36	2	5.6%	40	9	22.5%
	Tamalpais High School	357	59	16.5%	375	31	8.3%	412	55	13.3%
	Tamiscal High School	76	7	9.2%	61	8	13.1%	68	5	7.4%
	Total	2,434	404	16.6%	2,526	343	13.6%	2,623	403	15.4%

Sources:

**Graduates, 2020-2022:** California Department of Education

COM first time credit students: Banner

**Capture rate** is the number of credit students in the fall term who self-reported their high school graduation year as the previous year divided by the total number of graduating high school seniors from the previous year.